

DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS

Government of Mizoram

Page Links: https://dipr.mizoram.gov.in/post/kawlkulh-formed-block-level-task-force-on-covid-19p

KAWLKULH FORMED BLOCK LEVEL TASK FORCE ON COVID-19

Join VC, NGO's, Owners of Hotels and Restaurants under the jurisdiction of Kawlkulh Primary Health Centre (PHC) formed Block Level Task Force on Covid-19 at Kawlkulh Centenery Hall, yesterday.

The meeting was presided by Pu R.Rinthanga, VCP Kawlkulh. Dr. Malsawmtluanga, Medical Officer, Kawlkulh PHC stressed the needs to maintain stringent precautionary measures at Kawlkulh, as the village is always frequented by travellers. The Medical Officer of Kawlkulh PHC appealed the people not to get panic instead listen to and follow the advisories and instructions from the State Government.

Block Level Task Force on Covid-19 forbidded home visit businesses by outsiders, requested homecomers from outside the State to immediately report to PHC Kawlkulh for Medical Check-up, advised them for home quarantine. Also the Task Force appealed the public to abide by instructions made by State Government and decision made by Block Level Task Force on Covid-19.

Written by: Dr. Lallawmkima Thangluah, MIS, DIPRO - CHAMPHAI (https://dipr.mizoram.gov.in/posts?author_user_id=13)

Dated: 17th Mar 20 5:41 PM

<< PREVIOUS (/post/advisories-and-status-regarding-covid-19-in-mizoram)

NEXT >> (/post/goair-suspends-all-flights-to-lengpui-airport-for-28-days)

INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS DEPARTMENT

1 of 3 01/04/20, 08:27



SITE STATISTICS SINCE 2006

Total Visitors 15,81,335

Total Pageviews 16,02,561

Powered By Google Analytics

PRESS RELEASE ARCHIVES

- > 2020
- > 2019
- > 2018
- > 2017
- > 2016

2 of 3 01/04/20, 08:27

> 2015	
> 2014	
> 2013	
> 2012	
> 2011	
> 2010	
> 2009	
> 2008	
> 2007	
> 2006	

This website belongs to DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS, Government of Mizoram, India.

Under SENHRI - e-Governance Web-Framework (eGWF)

Developed by Mizoram State e-Governance Society (MSeGS) (//msegs.mizoram.gov.in),

Hosted by Department of ICT (https://dict.mizoram.gov.in), Government of Mizoram



3 of 3